

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Manager To: City Council From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: July 5, 2016

Re: Authorizing an agreement with Boone County for third party consultant services related to radio system infrastructure and FCC licenses.

Executive Summary

With the transfer of Public Safety Joint Communications to Boone County, this legislation would authorize an agreement with Boone County for the provision of third party consultant services related to the City's radio system infrastructure and FCC licenses.

Discussion

Following the April 2013 passage of the countywide 911 ballot, Boone County assumed all costs and operational responsibilities related to the 911 system effective January 1, 2014. In exchange for use of the City's fiber connectivity that serves the 911 system, Boone County will employ and compensate a consultant (Dave Dunford who was previously under contract with the City) for maintenance of the City's radio system infrastructure; planning services for upgrades, expansion and procurement; renewals/modifications to City land mobile two way licenses, and new filings for additional channels and sites.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: None Long-Term Impact: None

Vision & Strategic Plan Impact

Vision Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Date	Action
N/A	None

Suggested Council Action

Approval of the legislation authorizing an agreement with Boone County for third party consultant services related to radio system infrastructure and FCC licenses.